FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027

07-21-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101410226

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET (.) 6.00
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
XX New	Conveyance Type XX Assignment License
	XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 03/22/99
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying nadice attacked
	Month Day Year
Name PASTEUR MERIEUX SERUMS &	VACCINS 03/22/99
Formerly	75448580
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion FRANCE
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name IMTIX-SANGSTAT	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	-
T100707777	,
Address (line 1) IMMEUBLE "LE CHALLENGE"	
Address (line 2) 58 AVENUE DEBOURG	**
Address (line 3) 69007 LYON	FRANCE
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion FRANCE
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
 gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard. 	ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20003. See OMB

ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000190 75448584 07/20/2000 NTHAI1 40.00 DP 01 FC:481

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first !	Receiving Party only.
Name LARSON AND TAYLOR		
Address (Nne 1) 1199 North Fairfax S	treet, Suite 900	
Address (line 2) Alexandria, Virginia	22314	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		··
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-394-4900 *•
Name Brewster Taylor		
Address (Hne 1) Larson and Taylor		
Address (line 2) 1199 North Fairfax St	treet	
Address (line 3) Alexandria, Virginia	22314	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance o	document # 6
Trademark Application Number(s) or	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or th	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	l l
Trademark Application Number(s	s) Regi	stration Number(s)
		F
Number of Properties Enter the total		
	I number of properties involved.	#[1
	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclor Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or If addit De	itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 12-0555
A	uthorization to charge additional fees	:: Yes XX No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
BDEMCARD ANALOR	Bulde	JUNE 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

CONFIRMATIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ACT

BETWEEN

PASTEUR MERIEUX SERUMS & VACCINS - PMSV

A joint venture company, with a capital of FF. 1.698.859.000
Which headquaters are located 58 Avenue Leclerc, 69007 Lyon
Incorporated on the Commerce and Company French Registered of Lyon under number 349505370

Represented by Herré Tairriveise, Senior Via President and In his capacity of General Gunsel Duly authorised

Hereafter P.M.S.V.

AND

IMTIX -SangStat

A simplified corporation with a capital of FF 77.436.400

Which headquaters are located Immeuble « Le Challenge » , 58 Avenue Debourg , 69007 Lyon

Incorporated on the Commerce and Company French Registered of Lyon under number 418 661 039

Represented by Gilles ALBERICI Chairman

6

Hereafter IMTIX-SangStat

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0259

LA

Further to the signature of a partial business agreement signed by the above mentioned parties o 10 June 1998, the firm IMTIX- SangStat has absorbed the branch of activity of PMSV relating to immunosuppression in the frame of the acute phase of transplantation.

IMTIX- SangStat namely acquired the trademarks relating to the above mentioned activity.

According to the above mentioned agreement, page 17, paragraph 6, the aim of the present act is to comply with legal obligations of article L 714-7 of the French Intellectual property Code relating to opposability to third parties of any transmission or modification of the rights attached to trademarks, as well as to the legal obligations in the foreign countries.

Within this act, the parties intend to list the trademarks assigned, precise their extent and determine the formalities for publishing the assignment.

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED THAT:

I. RIGHTS ASSIGNED

The trademark concerned by the partial business agreement are listed on appendix 1 on which the following information are indicated:

Denomination of the assigned trademarks,

Countries concerned by an application,

Filing dates and numbers and, if possible, the registration dates and numbers.

Classes in which the trademarks have been filed,

II. EXTEND OF THE RIGHTS ASSIGNED

IMTIX-SangStat is the sole owner of the trademarks concerned by this act and the rights relating to.

Consequently, only IMTIX-SangStat is authorised to use these trademarks on the territories where they are protected.

IMTIX-SangStat is also authorised, on these territories, to bring, take over or continue all rights, legal suits, procedures or actions relating to the trademarks, in its own name, expenses, risks or benefit, on demand or defence.

h

4

III. PUBLICATION OF THE PARTIAL BUSINESS AGREEMENT

The formalities relating to the publication of the trademark transfer will be made by IMTIX-SangStat, to its exclusive expenses, in each country where the trademarks are protected.

IV. **JURISDICTION**

Any litigation relating to the publication of this act will be governed by the competent courts depending of the Court of Appeal of Lyon.

Signed in Lyon

March 22, 1999 On

Pasteur Mérieux Sérums & Vaccins

IMTIX-SangStat

Represented by

Duly authorised

Represented by Gilles ALB∉RICI

duly authorised

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0261

UNITED STATES

		APPLICATION	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	
TRADEMARKS	CLASSES	NUMBER	NUMBER	NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ANTILFA	S	74/547958	11/07/94	1938106	28/11/95
CELSIOR	5	74/576242	20/09/94		
IMTIX	5 et 10	75/061848	21/02/96	2115185	25/11/97
LYMPHOGLOBULINE	ß	74/299,699	31/07/92	1831021	19/04/94
THYMOGLOBULINE	S	74/299700	31/07/92	1842635	05/07/94
THYMOGLOBULIN	5	75/448,584	11/03/98		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/26/2000 REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0262